AMENDMENT
TO CONTRACT FOR EMPLOYMENT
OF PRINCIPAL & CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
BETWEEN
PALISADES CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL
AND
DR. PAMELA A. MAGEE

This AMENDMENT is made and entered into this 20th day of January, 2015, by and between
the Board of Trustees of Palisades Charter High School (*Board”) and Dr. Pamela A. Magee (Dr.
Magee”).

WHEREAS, the Board and Dr. Magee entered into a Contract for Employment of Principal and
Chief Administrative Officer (“Contract”) on June 12, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Contract was for four (4) years, from J uly 1, 2011 through June 30,
2015; and

WHEREAS, the Contract provides that the Board may extend the contract for an additional
year upon Dr. Magee receiving a satisfactory performance evaluation by the Board; and

WHEREAS, for the 2011-12 school year, the 2012-13 school year, and the 2013-14 school year
Dr. Magee received an evaluation of “Outstanding” from the Board; and

WHEREAS, the Board wishes to exercise its discretion to extend the Contract, for a period of
one year for each of these three evaluations.

NOW THEREFORE it is hereby agreed as follows:
1 All of the foregoing recitals are true and correct.

2. Section 2 of the Contract, entitled Term of Employment, is modified to reflect a four-
year term of employment, commencing July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2018.

3. All other provisions of the June 12, 2011 Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we affix our signatures to this Amendment to the Contract for
Employment of Principal and Chief Administrative Officer, effective January 20, 2015.

FOR THE BOARD OF TRUSTEE OF
PALISADES CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL

) - ’)
O M o~ \[30/15 A2 Jarrile LA

Pl - .’., L
Allison Holdorff-Polhill, President " Date Dr. Pamela A. Magee '

> @

5

/)=
J f)ate



